Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject:- Constitution of Purchase Committee of Science and Technology Department in terms of S.O 15 dated 09.01.2020, Finance Department item (C) (3).

Ref:-No: No.CE/Prp/JPDCL//ES/2384-86 Letter dated 10.02.2021 from Chief Engineer, Planning & Procurement, Jammu Power Distribution Corporation Ltd. (JPDCL)

Government Order No: 04 - JK (ST) of 2021 Dated: 15 -02-2021

In continuation and partial modification of Government Order No. 12-JK (ST) of 2020 dated. 03.02.2020, it is hereby ordered that the Chief Engineer, Procurement and Material Management, PDD figuring at Serial No. 3 is replaced by the Chief Engineer, Planning & Procurement, Jammu/Kashmir Power Distribution Corporations Ltd. (JPDCL/KPDCL) as Members in the composition of the Purchase Committee of Science and Technology Department.

By Order of the Government of the Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Bipul Pathak) IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Dated:- IS -02-2021

No:ST/Adm/J/24/2016 Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Finance Department
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 4. Administrative Secretary, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 5. Chief Engineer, Planning & Procurement, JPDCL/KPDCL. Jammu/Srinagar. This is with reference to his letter No.CE/Prp/JPDCL//ES/2384-86 dated 10.02.2021.They will be requested to attend the meeting depending upon where the meeting is being held either Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Financial Advisor/CAO, Science and Technology Department.
- 7. Chief Executive Officer, JAKEDA.
- 8. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Science and Technology Department for information of Principal Secretary, S&T Department.
- 9. Government Order File (w.2.s. c)

(Ishtiaq Ahmad Bhat) Deputy Secretary to the Government